TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		11/27/2013	California State Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Critical Path, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Seaport Boulevard, Suite 400	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3073097	MEMOVA	
Registration Number:	3207464	MESSAGES THAT MATTER	
Registration Number:	3073180	MEMOVA	
Registration Number:	2732507	CRITICAL PATH	
Registration Number:	3189110	MIRACARE	
Registration Number:	2953712	RAZORGATE	
Registration Number:	2564814	WEBMAIL DIRECT	
Registration Number:	3612199	MIRAPOINT	
Registration Number:	3411606	RAZORSAFE	
Registration Number:	2512508	M	
Registration Number:	2462316	MIRAPOINT	
Registration Number:	2863526	LASZLO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0750

Fax Number: 2136305601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 891-5739

Email: wwolff@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: William Wolff c/o Buchalter Nemer

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W3344-0045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Wolff
Signature:	/William Wolff/
Date:	12/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release and Reassignment of Trademarks - Critical Path, Inc#page1.tif source=Release and Reassignment of Trademarks - Critical Path, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0751

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

November 27, 2013

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of November 5, 2010, executed by Critical Path, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 1840 Gateway Drive, Suite 200, San Mateo, California 94404, in favor of Silicon Valley Bank ("Bank"), whose address is 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, true and correct copies of which were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the following dates: November 6, 2010, at Reel 4410 Frame 0789, and November 9, 2012, at Reel 4897 Frame 0097, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank, a security interest in and to all of Grantors right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate the Agreement and release and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Agreement and releases and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank")

By:____ Name:

Name: Title:

Error! Unknown document property name.

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
MEMOVA	3073097	03/28/2006
MESSAGES THAT MATTER	3207464	02/13/2007
MEMOVA	3073180	03/28/2006
CRITICAL PATH	2732507	07/01/2003
MIRACARE	3189110	12/26/2006
RAZORGATE	2953712	05/17/2005
WEBMAIL DIRECT	2564814	04/23/2002
MIRAPOINT	3612199	02/10/2009
RAZORSAFE	3411606	04/15/2008
М	2512508	11/27/2001
MIRAPOINT	2462316	06/19/2001
LASZLO	2863526	07/13/2004

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 12/03/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005166 FRAME: 0753